
Elizabeth City State (1-7) -vs- Virginia Union (4-17)
3/21/2026 at Richmond, VA (VUU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gonzalez-Pettis,Elis (0-0)
Loss: Shaina Lugo (0-0)
HBP: Shaina Lugo
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Warren Ostrom, Jr. First: Lewis Richardson 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1 hr 25m   Attendance: 55   Weather: Sunny 72F
Game notes:
- Shaina Lugo faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- Oreanna Dona faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Elizabeth City State 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Virginia Union 2 1 0 1 5 9 12 0

Elizabeth City State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Simmo cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtney War c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Walke lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryn Ernest 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ema Cebrian 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Shelby Edwar ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shaina Lugo p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Oreanna Dona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayden Leona rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Natasha Melb 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 0 4 2

2B: Shelby Edwar (1)
SF: Bryn Ernest (1)
E: Courtney War (1); Ema Cebrian (1); Shelby Edwar (1)

Virginia Union 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown,Janiya cf 3 3 1 2 1 0 0
Wooten,Ty'Hiera lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Gonzalez-Pettis,Elis p 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
Crace,Madison 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
Nickolski,Jenna c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sturdivant,Danasia 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Goree,Danae 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Blackwell-Wright,Mad 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Dawson,Chloe rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Myrick,Jailyn ss 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 24 9 12 8 5 1 7

2B: Gonzalez-Pettis,Elis (1); Blackwell-Wright,Mad (1)
HR: Brown,Janiya (1)
SB: Wooten,Ty'Hiera (1); Gonzalez-Pettis,Elis (1); Myrick,Jailyn (1)
HBP: Wooten,Ty'Hiera (1)
PO: Gonzalez-Pettis,Elis (1)

Elizabeth City State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaina Lugo (L, 0-0) 4.0 10 7 5 3 1 0 0 1 0 22 26 4 6 –
Oreanna Dona 0.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 –
Totals 12 9 7 5 1 0 0 1 0 24 30 4 6

Virginia Union IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gonzalez-Pettis,Elis (W, 0-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 7 –
Totals 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elizabeth City State - Top of 1st ECS VUU
Sophia Simmo struck out looking. 0 0
Courtney War flied out to cf. 0 0
Olivia Walke grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Virginia Union - Bottom of 1st ECS VUU
BROWN,J homered, RBI. 0 1
WOOTEN,T hit by pitch. 0 1
WOOTEN,T stole second. 0 1
WOOTEN,T advanced to third on an error by c, scored, unearned. 0 2
GONZALEZ-PET walked. 0 2
GONZALEZ-PET out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 2
CRACE,M singled up the middle. 0 2
NICOLSKI,J flied out to rf. 0 2
STURDIVANT,D walked; CRACE,M advanced to second. 0 2
BLACKWELL-WR grounded out to ss. 0 2

Elizabeth City State - Top of 2nd ECS VUU
Bryn Ernest struck out swinging. 0 2
Ema Cebrian popped up to 2b. 0 2
Shelby Edwar doubled down the lf line. 0 2
Shaina Lugo grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Virginia Union - Bottom of 2nd ECS VUU
DAWSON,C grounded out to 3b. 0 2
MYRICK,J singled to center field. 0 2
MYRICK,J stole second, advanced to third on an error by 2b. 0 2
BROWN,J grounded out to 3b, RBI; MYRICK,J scored, unearned. 0 3
WOOTEN,T reached on an error by ss. 0 3
GONZALEZ-PET singled to right field; WOOTEN,T advanced to third. 0 3
GONZALEZ-PET stole second. 0 3
CRACE,M flied out to cf. 0 3

Elizabeth City State - Top of 3rd ECS VUU
Kayden Leona struck out looking. 0 3
Natasha Melb grounded out to p. 0 3
Sophia Simmo grounded out to ss. 0 3

Virginia Union - Bottom of 3rd ECS VUU
NICOLSKI,J grounded out to 3b. 0 3
STURDIVANT,D popped up to ss. 0 3
BLACKWELL-WR grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Elizabeth City State - Top of 4th ECS VUU
Courtney War singled. 0 3
Olivia Walke grounded out to p, bunt; Courtney War advanced to second. 0 3
Bryn Ernest popped up to 2b, SAC; Courtney War advanced to third. 0 3
Ema Cebrian popped up to p. 0 3

Virginia Union - Bottom of 4th ECS VUU



DAWSON,C singled. 0 3
MYRICK,J struck out swinging. 0 3
BROWN,J reached on a fielder's choice; DAWSON,C out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
WOOTEN,T singled through the left side; BROWN,J advanced to second. 0 3
GONZALEZ-PET singled through the left side; WOOTEN,T advanced to second; BROWN,J advanced to third. 0 3
CRACE,M singled, RBI; GONZALEZ-PET advanced to second; WOOTEN,T advanced to third; BROWN,J
scored. 0 4
NICOLSKI,J popped up to 1b. 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Elizabeth City State - Top of 5th ECS VUU
Shelby Edwar grounded out to 2b unassisted. 0 4
Shaina Lugo grounded out to ss. 0 4
Kayden Leona struck out swinging. 0 4

Virginia Union - Bottom of 5th ECS VUU
GOREE,D to 2b for STURDIVANT,D. 0 4
GOREE,D walked. 0 4
BLACKWELL-WR doubled to center field, RBI; GOREE,D scored. 0 5
DAWSON,C singled to right field, RBI; BLACKWELL-WR scored. 0 6
Oreanna Dona to p for Shaina Lugo. 0 6
MYRICK,J singled up the middle; DAWSON,C advanced to second. 0 6
BROWN,J walked; MYRICK,J advanced to second; DAWSON,C advanced to third. 0 6
WOOTEN,T walked, RBI; BROWN,J advanced to second; MYRICK,J advanced to third; DAWSON,C scored. 0 7
GONZALEZ-PET doubled to right field, 2 RBI; WOOTEN,T advanced to third; BROWN,J scored; MYRICK,J
scored. 0 9


